
STATE OF ARKANSAS 

Department of Finance 
and Administration 

June 1, 2015 

Senator Bruce Maloch, Co-Chair 
Representative David Meeks, Co-Chair 

OFFICE OF BUDGET 
1509 West Seventh Street, Suite 402 

Post Office Box 3278 
Little Rock, Ar1tansas 72203-3278 

Phone: (501) 682-1941 
Fax: (501) 682-1086 

http:/twww.dfa.arkansas.gov 

Performance Evaluation & Expenditure Review Committee 
Arkansas Legislative Council 
State Capitol Building 
Little Rock, AR 72201 

RE: FY16 Budget Classification Transfer Request(s) 

Dear Co-Chairs: 

I am forwarding for appropriate action as required by law, the attached 
Budget Classification Transfer Request(s) that have received my 
approval as Chief Fiscal Officer of the State. 

Sincerely, 

~.::~~ 
Director 

LWW:es 

Attachment(s) 

I 

H / 
I ----· 



- ·--··-, 
I 

op l 
• I 

:z: l 
FY16 FY1B 

Agency ExecutiYe 

FY16 MAINTENANCE & OPEAAllON 
BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS 

FY1B FY15 
OrigiMI Aduat FY18 

OFAIGS 
State Tedmology Plannln1 

FY1B OF A-Chief Agency Request in 
Adjustment Revised Fiscal Officer compliance 'Nitti IT Plan 

~ Classlflcat!on ~ Recammendallon ADD!ODdi!Ugn Expenclltures Authoc1zed Reauestad Authorization ~ DltaDDrove Cet11flcation_iif aoolicable 

1. Mansas state Board of Operating Expenses s 15,000 $ 15,000 $ 15.000 $ 8,<450 $ 15.000 $ 5,000 $ 20,000 X 
Alhtetlc Training (0208) - com. & Travel Exp. s . s - $ - $ - $ . $ - $ 
Treaaury cash Prot.sional Fees s 5,000 s 5,000 s 5,000 $ 5,000 $ 5.000 $ ,5,000~ s 
Operations C8p1!8l Outlay $ - $ . $ - s - $ . $ - $ 

Oa1a Processing s - $ - s - $ . $ - s 
Talal $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $13,450 $20,000 so $20,000 

l
lhls transfer Is needed to pay for sponsoring a meeting for Continuing Education credit This expense has previously been paid out of Professional Fees and1 

Service but should now be paid out of Open~ling Expenses. 

N/A 



Business Area: 

Funds Center: 

ARKANSAS ADMINISTRATION STATEWIDE INFORMATION SYSTEM 
REQUEST FOR BUDGET ClASSIFICAnON TRANSFERS (BCT) 

FY2016 

0208 Business Area Title: Ar1<ansas State Board of Athletic Training 

97K Funds Center Title: Treasury Cash Operations 

Fund: NATOOOO Fund Title: Cash in Treasul)' Functional Area: PROF 

Une-Item AuthonZed Actual Expenditures •• Transfer From Transfer To 
Classlftcations Appn:;priation FY2015 CI Fund Amount CI Fund Amount 

502:00:02 Operating Expenses $15 000 ~8.450 502:00:02 NATOOOO $5,000 

505:00:09 Conference & Travet I:AIA'l ',_ $0 $0 

506:00:10 Professslooal Fees $5000 $5 000 506:00:10 NATOOOO $5000 

511:00:11 capital OutJav • $0 so 

Reason for Transfer: 
This transfer Is needed to pay for sponsoring a meeting for Continuing Education credit. This expense has previously been paid out of Professional Fees and Services but should now be 
paid out of Operating Expenses. 

~~~ 
~--- Agency Director 

DFA IGS State Technology Planning 
{approval only needed if applicable"'"'*) 

• Transf~ may not be made from the capltat outlay (512:00:11) sub dasslficalion unless spedflc aulhatfty for such tnnsfets Is provided by law. {N:.A 19+522{q(1) 

of ·~ ~ 
8 Budget Approval 

•• For transfers request2d durfng the monltl or July 2015 use the agency's llsc:al year 2015 expendlrures as of April 30, 2015 for each of the Maintenance &. Operations commitment Items. For tranSfers requested during the months Augu& 2015 • May 
2016, use the agency's nscal ve¥ 2015 elellendlrures. For transfers reQUested durtog the month of June 2016 use ttle ;,gency's flscal vear 2016 as of April 30, 2016 . 

... Transfers requestEd for the purchase of lnfo""atlon technology related ItEms must be In compliance with ltle agency's Information Technology Plan submitted to the DFA·Technology Planning Unit. 

TC· FR69 Revised 04/03/2015 

I 

I 
' 



---- -, 
N 

I 

• :z: 
f 

_, 

~ 

2. State Board of 
Dispensing Optfelans 
{0279). Dispensing 
Opticians 

FY18 MAINTENANCE & OPERATION 
BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS 

DFAIGS 
State Technology Plann111! 

FY16 
Agency 

FY16 
Executive 

Recommendation 

FY18 
Original 

Appropriation 

FY15 
Ad:ual 

Expendlt't.ns 

FY18 DFA-Chlef Agency Request In 
FY18 

Authorized 
Adjustment Revised Fiscal Offlcer compliance with IT Plan 

Classlficat!on BR!!!!! Reauested &t!Jpr!z8t!on Aporove Olsaoproye Certtf!catlgn Clf 81!DIIcable 

Operating Expenses $ 11,900 __!--~- 17,900 $ 17,900 $ 12,412 $ 17,900 $ 6,000 _ $ 23,900 X 
Cent. & Traveii:Jq). $ • $ • $ • S - $ - S - $ 
Professional Fees s e.ooo s _e.~ $ __ UOO _ s _ - $ e.ooo s _ (6,0~L$ 
CepltaiOUtlay $ • $ • $ • $ • $ • $ • $ 
Data Processing S - $ • S • $ • s . s 

Total $23,900 $23,900 $23,900 $12,412 $23,900 $0 $23,900 

IThls transfer Is needed to pay for Testing Fee$. tiils expense has pnMpusly been paid out of Professional Fees and Servfee but should now be paid out o· 
Operating Expenses. 

NfA 

2. 



Business Area: 

ARKANSAS ADMINISTRAnON STATEWIDE IN FORMA nON SYSTEM. 
REQUEST FOR BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS (BCT) 

FY2016 

0279 Business Area Title: State Board of Dispensing Opticians 

Funds Center: 2KN FundsCenter~e: ~O~i~~en~s~ln~g~O~~~~~n~s~---------------------------------------------------------
Fund: SDBOlOO Fund lltle: ..:Bd:::...::D:!:is~pe:::n!Jilg~O~p:::;tlc:::........ ________________ _ Functional Area: PROF 

Une-ltem Authorized Actual Expenditures .. Transfer From Transfer To 
Classifications Apprqprtiltlon FY2015 C1 Fund Amount CI Fund Amount 

502:00:02 _operating Expenses $17,900 $12 412 505:00:02 SDB0100 _!_~OC 

505:00:09 Conference 8. Travel ExJ)enses 

506:00:10 Professslonal Fees $6000 $0 506:00:10 5080100 $6 000 

512:00:11 capital Outlay * 

Reason for Transfer: 
This transfer Is needed to pay for Testing Fees. This expense has previously been paid out of Professional Fees and Services but should now be paid out of Operating Expenses . 

DFA IGS State Technology Planning 
(approval only needed if applicable***) 

.. · ~- (r' 

• Transfers may not be made from ttl~ capital outlay (512:00:11) sub dassific.1tion unless speCific authority for such transfeBIS p!OYoded by law. (ACA 19+522(C)(l) 
•• for trilnsfe~ requested durtng ~ month of Jul'( ~015 use the agency's fiscal year 2015 expenditUres as of Apnl 30, 2015 ror eadl of the Maintenance & Operations commttment ttems. For trall5fers reque5ted dunllQ the months August 20 15 • May 
2016, use the agency's fiscal vel!' 2015 expendlbJres. For transfers requested dur1ng the month of June 2016 use ttle agency's fiscal year 2016 as or April 30, 2016 . 

..... Transfers ~uested for !he purchase fA Worrnatton tec:hoofogy related Items must be In complana! W'fttll !he agency's fnrtlrmat!On Technology~ submitted to the DfA·Technology Plannong Urnt. 

TC • FR69 Revised 04/03/201 



l 
('I) 

• :z: ! 
I 

) 

~ 

3. Oepe11ment of LabOr 
(0800) • State 
Operations 

FY16 MAIIIrll:NANCE & OPERATION 
BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS 

DFAIGS 
State Technology Planning 

FY16 
AgliJtiC'f 

~ 

FY16 
Exeeuttve 

Becommel !dalc!n 

FY18 
Original 

Alx!n!p!1a!tan 

FY15 
Actual 

FY16 DF~Chief Agency Request In 
FY16 

Au!hor1z8d 
~ RIIViled Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Pl8n 

CJm!flcat!on Elcp!!ncltlnl Requested ~ ~ DiHpaftN! Cert!fication (If applic;lble) 

Operating Expenses $ 704,599 s 704,599 s 704,599 s 395,811 s 704,599 s (20,000) S 684,599 X 

Cont. & Travel E!!p. $ 22,750 $ 22.750 $ 22,750 $ 17,527 $ 22,750 $ 20,000 S 42/50 
Profeulonal Fees $ 3,000 $ 3,000 s 3,000 $ - $ 3,000 S - S 3,000 
Caphai_Qyll~_ s - s - s . s - s . s - $ 
Data P!'clc:eSshl _ _} - $ - s - $ - s - $ 

Total $730,349 $730,349 $730,349 $413,338 $730,349 so $730,349 

The Amusement Ride Inspection Program Is responllble for enfOrCing Arkansas's laws {AcA -23-89-502 to 518) rwgardlng lhe safety of amusement rides and 
attractions. Arkansas Ia requires that the ADL anwMment ride Inspectors h.w NAARSO (Nallonal Assoclllllon af Amusement Ride Safety Offtclats) Level 1 
certlfk:allon. TWs C8rtlllcalon Is good for only two years; howewlr, to ma1na1n certiflcatlol~ NMRSO raquA& 1tu1t appllcauts nave 32 CEU's of appnwed train 
during the two year period. Additionally, the Public Sector Employer Safety program lsl1llfXI"slble for administering Mlaneas' laws dealing with workplace safety 
and health Issue in moat, but not all, areas of public sector employment Ongoing OSHA !raining fer field lnapectors Is required to klltlp them property trlllned. The 
agency Is requesting lhis transfer to ensure It has sufficient appropriation for this required training as well as required supef'llsory training for new administrative 
staff. 

NIA 

3 



ARKANSAS ADMINISTRATION STATEWIDE INFORMATION SYSTEM 
REQUEST FOR BUDGET CLASSIFICAnON TRANSFERS (BCT) 

FY 2016 

Buslness Area: oaoo Business Area Tltle: Depanrnentoflabor 

Funds Center: 148 Funds Center Title: State Operations 

Fund: HSA01 00 Fund Title: StAdmin 

Lme--ltem Authonzed Transfer From 
Classfftcations Appropriation Actual Expenditures ** CI Fund Amount 

502;00:02 Operating EXpenses 704,599 395,811 502:00:02 HSA0100 20,000 

505:00:09 Conference & Travel Expenses 22,750 17,527 

506:00:10 Professional Fees 3,000 

512:00:11 Capital Outlay * 
509:00:12 Data Processing "' 

Reason for Transfer: 

Functional Area: COMM -----
Transfer To 

Cl Fund Amount 

505:00:09 HSA0100 20,000 

The Amusement Ride Inspection Program is responsible for enfOrCing Arkansas' laW (Ark. Code Ann. 23~89-502 through -518) regarding the safety of amusement rides and 
attractions. Arkansas law requires that the ADL amusement rfde inspectors have NMRSO (National Association of Amusement Ride Safety Officials) Level 1 certification. 
This certification is good for two years; however, to maintain certification, NMRSO requires that applicants have 32 CEU's of approved training during the two year period. 
Additionally, the Public Sector Employer Safety program Is responsible for administering Arkansas' laws dealing with workplace safety and health issues in most, but not all, 
areas of public sector employment. Ongoing OSHA training for field inspectors is required to keep them property trained. The agency Is requesting this transfer to ensure it has 
sufficient appropriation for this required training as well as requjred supervisory training .for new administrative staff. 

L [ 

~ ~ .. L -.. -- !.., I . - ,::;? 1 ~ 
·)v~J-~fv 

Agency Director .' Bud<Jet Approval 

DFA fGS State Technology Planning 
(approval only needed if applicable • •·) 

• rra~~fefs may not be milde rron• the Cilj;t!ill outlily (Sll 00:11) D<"data processong (509:00: 12) sub clilssiflcat10r.s unless 5JJ«ifit ilt.othOnty for such traosferl •s prov~ by law. (ACA 19+522(C)(l) 

•· For transfers requested clurtng the month or July 201~ use the agency's fiscal year lOI~expenditllres as 0( April JO, 201S for each of the MalnteNtnce & Operations cammttment items. for trans.fers requested during the monthS Augun 2<il~ • ~lay 2011i 
use the agency'~ fiscal year 101! experd,t\.o....s. Fer tra"srers ~uested durong the montto. of June 2016 use ltle agency•s fiscal VeN 2016 !!l<perdit\.ores as of o\pril 30, 2016 . 

• • · Transfers reQUested for the purchase of infonnatkln tedlnoiDgy related ~s must be in COOll)l!ance with the agenc:y's lrlormac!on Technology Plan submitted tD OFA lGS stall! Techncloqv Plant>ing . 

TC·FR69 Budget Classiftcation Tra"sfer (R 04/17/14) 



-~l 
z ! 

' 

~ 

4. Arkansas Geologlc:af 
Survey (0420) - State 
Operations 

FY18 MAINTENANCE & OPERA nON 
BUDGET CL.ASSIFICAnON TRANSFERS 

OFAIGS 
State Technology PlaMin 

FY16 
Agency 
Request 

FY16 FY18 FY15 
Actual 

~dlturas 

FY16 OFA·Chief Agency Request in 
Executive Original FY16 Adjustment Revised Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plan 

Classification Recommendation App!Op!!atlon Autflorized Reauested Author!za!ion ~ PI!IIIQorove Certification Clf appllcablf 

Operating Expenses $ 212.791 $ 212,791 $ 212.791 $ 69,507 $ 212,791 $ (2,000) $ 210,791 X 
Conf. & Travel~- $ 4,000 S 4,000 $ 4,000 $ 1,818 $ 4,000 S 2,000 S 6,000 
Professional Fees $ 6.000 S 8.000 $ 6,000 s · $ e.ooo $ - S 6,000 
C!Pital Outlay $ • $ - $ • $ • $ - S • $ • 
Data Processing__ S • S • $ • S • $ - $ • __ l 

Totai $222_.791 $222,791 $222,791 $71.125 $222.791 so $222,791 

The State Geologist and Deputy DlrectDr of Che AGS wftl travel with a nMllil-state deleg&tion to W8shlngtoii DC Where they will be maellng with Congressional 
Delegates, the Department of Energy, the Department of the Interior Including the USGS, and numerous other federal agencies. They will be advocating for federal 
lfundlng which would bring money Into the state for economic development pertaining to geological Issues such as earthquakes, fossil fuels and mlnnl resou~s. 

NIA 

4 



ARKANSAS ADMINISTRATION STATEWIDE INFORMA110N SYSTEM 
REQUEST FOR BUDGET CLASSIFICAnON TRANSFERS (BCT) 

FY2016 

Busfness Area: 04~ Bu~n~AreaTme: ~A~~~n~::s~G~oo~l~ogcf~~~S~u~N~eLy-----------------------------------------------------
Funds center: 166 Funds center lltle: ..:State=~O::~:P::erau=o:.:.::ns=-----------------------------
Fund: HUNHOO Fund Title: Geology Depar1ment Functional Area: COMM 

Une-Deln ,,_ : -.··~·· Transfer from Transfer To 
aaaslflcatlons A ,.atlon, . . ··J=¥1GIS <. : Cl Fund Amount Cl Fund Amount 

502:00:02 Operating ExDenses $212.791 $69,507 502:00:02 HlJA+IIOO $2,000 

505:00:09 Conferenc:e &. Travel Expenses $4,000 $1618 505:00:09 HUA4400 $2,00( 

506:00:10 Professslonal Fees 

512:00:11 Clpll:al Outlav * 

Rea1011 for Transfer: 
'The State Geologist and Deputy Director of the AGS wJI travel with a multi state detegatlon to washington DC where thev wiJI be meeting with Congressional delegates, the Department o 
Energy, the Department d the Interior lndudlng the USGS, and numerous other federal agencies. They wtll be advocating for federal funding which woufd bring money Into the state fa 
economic development pertaining to geotoglcal issues such as earthquakes, fossl1 fuels and mineral resources • 

. tLM 
DFA IGS State Technology Planning 

(approval only needed If applicable ***} 

• T1111"Rrs may not be made from the capllill outt.y (512:00:11} sub dasslftcatlon unless spldtlc authortly ror SUCh transfers Is IJf'OVIded by liM. lN:A 19+522(C)(l) 
.. For lrBnsfers reQUeSil!d during the month of Julr 2015 uae the alll!flC(s ft8cill ~r 2015 eJqll!tiCitures as of Aprl30; 2015 ror each of the Mlllntanance ~ Operidlons commitment: Items. For transre1s reques1ld during the months AucluSt 2015 - May 201 
Ull! the IIQency'S nscar year 2015 expenditures. Fot trlnftrs requested during lhe month of June 2016 Lilli! the agency's fiQ year 2016 as of April 30, 2016 • 

..,. Tlal"llfers reql.II!Stled fOr the purc:hase of lnl'ormltlon tedlnology related Items must be In complllna! Wlllt1 the agency's lnl'ormillton Tedmologr Plan submitll!d to the OFA-Tec:hnologv Planning Unit. 

TC·FR69 RevJsecl 04/03120.1S 



"\ 

I 
ll) j . ' 
:t ! 

Agency 

5. Department of Career 
Education­
Rehllbllllallon Service& 
(0!520) Prorrdse Grant 

FY16 MAINTENANCE & OPERATION 
BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS 

DFAIGS 
State Techndogy Planolng 

FY16 
Agency 
Reauest 

FY18 
ExecLllive 

Recomrnen!fatlon 

FY18 
Original 

Ap!!I'Qprial!on 

FY 15 
Actual 

Expenclllures 

FY18 DFA-Citlef Agency Request In 
FY18 

AuthoriZed 
AdjustrMnt Revised Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plan 

Clasa!lication Reauuted AuthoriZation ~ DlsaDPl'QII! Certification 0{ aoollcablel 

Operating Expenses S • s . $ - s 11,584 $ - $ 35,000 S 35,000 X 
Cont. & Travel Exp. $ 35,000 S 35,000 S 35,000 S • $ 35,000 S (35,000) $ 
ProfeealonaiFeea s . s . s . s - -$-- • -r- s 
CapltaiOutl~ s - --s-- - s . s - s - s - s 
DataProcesslng_ $ - $ • $ • I • S - S 

Total $35,000 $35,000 $35,000 $11 .584 $35,000 so $35,000 

The Agency requeatlappropriatlon transfer from Conference lnd Travel to Oparatlng EilpeMes for lt1e tnwal relabtd a1Cp811SU of the counselOrS for 1he Arttansas 
PROMISE (Promoting lhe Readiness of Minors In SUpplemenbll Security Income) Grant. 

NfA 

5. 



Business Area: 

ARKANSAS ADMINISTRAnON STATEWmE INFORMAnON SYSTEM 
REQUEST FOR BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS (BCT) 

FY2016 

0520 Business Area Title: Department of Career Education - Rehabilitation Services 

Funds Center: M89 FundsCenrerTitle: ~P~ro~m~ls~e~G=m~m~----------------------------------------------------------------
Fund: FEROSOO Fund Title: .:...A:.:..;R:..:.P..:.ro=..:.m.:..::l:::.;se~G=ra:.;;..:.:;nt=------------------ Functiona\Area: EDUC 

Line-Item Authorized Actual Expenditures •• Transfer From Transfer To 
Classifications Appropriation FY2015 Cl Fund Amount Cl Fund Amount 

502:00:02 I. $0 $11,584 502:00:02 FEROSOO $35 ooc 
505:00:09 Cooference &. Travel Expenses $35 000 505:00:09 FEROSOO $35000 

506:00:10 Professslonal Fees $0 

512:00:11 Capital outlay. _1() 

Reason for Transfer: 
The Agency requests appropriation transfer from Conference and Travel to Operating Expenses for the travel related expenses of the counselors for the Ari<ansas PROMISE (Promoti~ 
the Readiness of Minors In Supplemental Security Income) Grant. 

DFA IGS State Technology Planning 
(approval only needed If applicable***) 

• Transfers may not be made from the capital outlay (512:00:11) sub dassiflcatxlo unless spedftc authority for such transfers Is provided by litW. (ICA. t9-4-S22(C){l) 
• • For transfers I'1!QUeStl!d during the monett of July 2015 use the aoenc:Ys flsaJI year 2015 expenditures as oc April30, 2015 for set1 ~the Mai!Qnance a Openltlon5 commitment it!mS. For transfers reQUeSted dunr\9 the months August 2015 - May 
2016, YSe ltle agency's fiscal ye.1r 2015 expencfltures. For transfers requested diJrfng the month of June 2016 use the agency's ftscal year 2016 as of Aprfl 30, 2016 . 

... Transfers requested for the purchilse of Information technology related Items must be In co~llance with the "'lencv's Cnformatlon TechnDiogv Plan submitted to the OFA-Technology Planning Unit 

TC· FR69 
Revised 04{03/2015 



---1 ----- I 

Ct» i 

i J 

~ 

6. Heahh Services Pennlt 
Agency (0665) - State 

FY16 MAII'ITENANCE & OPERATION 
BUDGET CLASS1F1CAT10N TRANSFERS 

OFAIGS 
State Technology Plannln• 

FY16 
Agency 
Reauest 

FY16 
ExectJtlve 

Recommendation 

FY16 
Original 

ARDr:t!ll!fltiOO 

FY15 
Actual 

FY16 DFA-Chlef Agency Request In 
FY18 

Authorized 
Adjustment Ravlsed Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plan 

Classification Expend!!!m Reauesl!d Au!horiZ8!fon Approve D!S!UH!f'OYt Certification flf apotk:able 

Operating Expen!e! S 80,627 s 80,627 s 80,627 S 32,589 S 60.627 $ (5,000) S 55,627 X 
Cont. & Travel Exp. $ 2.274 S 2,274 S 2,274 S 35 S 2,274 S 5,000 S 7,274 
Professional Fees S 20,267 S 20.267 S 20,267 S 16,000 S 20,267 S - S 20,267 
Capital Outlay S - S - $ - $ - S - S - S 
DataProcesslng $ - $ - S - ! - S - $ 

Total $83,168 $83,168 $83,168 $48,604 $83,168 so $83,168 

This BCT request Is ra!Jircling tne reallocation of $5,000 from Operating Exper-.ea to Conference Fees and TnmifexpenMS. The new agency director will anend 
several conferencas, Hmlnana and training as It relates to the approprillle dlwtbutlon of heallh cere providers through the regul.tlon of n- sarvtear.. Thir.l 
reallocation of funds Will also allow the new diAJCtor the opportunity to lllt8nd lralnlng and conferences regarding tne protection of quality caTe and negotiation of 
compellng Interests so !hat community needs are appropnaiBiy nwt without urrnaea- 'f d~llcation anc1 expense. 

N/A 

6 



Business Area: 

ARKANSAS ADMINISTRATION STATEWIDE INFORMATION SYSTEM 
REQUEST FOR BUDGET CLASSIFICA110N TRANSFERS (BCT) 

FY2016 

0665 Business Area Title: Health Services Permit AgenCV 

Funds center: 844 Funds Center Title: Health Serv Permit Asencv·State • • 

Fund: HUA6501 Fund lltle: Health Serv PennltAgency.State Functional Area: HHS 

Une-Item Authorized Actual Expenditures** Transfer From Transfer To 
Claulflcattons ADDroDrfatlon FY2015 a Fund . Amount Cl Fund Amount 

soz:oo:oz o~rattng~nses $601627 _f321569 502:00:02 HUA6501 $5000 

505:00:09 Conference a Travel !21274 $35 505:00:09 HUA6S01 -~5,( 

506:00:10 Professslonal Fees .$_20,267 $16,000 

s12:oo:11 capttal out1av * $0 $0 

Reason for Transfer: 
This BCT request Is regarding the reallocation of $5,000 from Operating Expenses to Conferei"'IO Fees and Travel expenses. The New Agency Director will attend several conferenc 
seminars and trainings as It relates to the appropriate distribution of health care providers through the regulation of new services. This reallocation of funds will also allow the n 
director the opportunity to attend training and conferences regarding the protection of quality care and negotiation of competing Interests so that community needs are approprlat 
met without unnecessary duplication and expense. 

OFA IGS State Technology Planning 
(approval only needed If applicable***) 

~~'-A~ 
o Budget Approval 

"' Transfers mav not be made fi'um tfle capital outliy (512:00:11) sub ct.llicatlon unless ~c authority for such transferS Is provided by law. (ACA 19+522(C)(1} 
" For transfers requesl!d during the month of July 2015 use the agency's ftsl:al year 2015 expendlblres as of April 30, 2015 for each of the Maintenance a. Operaaons commlbnent Items. For transfers requestecl during the months August 2015 - May 
2016, use the agenc.y's fiscal ywr 2015 ecpendlb.lres. For transfers requested during the month of June 2016 use the agency's l'lscal year 2016 as of Aprft 30, 2016. 

-Transfers requested for ltle pr.m:hase or lnformauon technology relall!d Items must be rn ccmpllance with the agency's Infotmatlon Technology Plan submitted tD the DFA-Technclogy Planning Unit 

TC·FR69 Revised 0'1/03/201 


